LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Bill Fact Sheet — December 13, 2025
https://legilist.com
Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4808

S 4808
EARN Act

Congress: 117 (2021-2023, Ended)

Chamber: Senate

Policy Area: Taxation

Introduced: Sep 8, 2022

Current Status: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 480.

Latest Action: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 480. (Sep 8, 2022)
Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-bill/4808

Sponsor

Name: Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR]
Party: Democratic ¢ State: OR ¢ Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Finance Committee Senate Reported Original Measure Sep 8, 2022

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Taxation


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4808
https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-bill/4808
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000779

Related Bills

Bill

117 S
1143

117 S
5125

117 HR
9252

117 HR
8986

117 S
4406

117 S
4312

117 S
4024

117 S
3993

117 HR
7146

117 HR
6241

117 S
2583

117 HR
4164

117 S
2256

117 S
1870

117 S
1889

117 HR
2953

117 HR
2909

117 HR
2917

117 HR
2943

117 HR
2951

117 S
1272

117 HR
1453

117 HR
1219

117 S 331

Relationship
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Related hill

Related hill

Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Related hill

Related bill

Related hill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related hill

Last Action
Dec 15, 2022: Held at the desk.

Nov 17, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Oct 28, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Sep 26, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Jun 15, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 25, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Apr 7, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Apr 5, 2022: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Mar 17, 2022: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Dec 9, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Aug 3, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Jun 24, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Jun 24, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 27, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 27, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

May 4, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Apr 30, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Apr 30, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Apr 30, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Apr 30, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Apr 21, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (Sponsor introductory remarks on

measure: CR S2125-2126; text: CR S2125-2126)

Mar 1, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Feb 23, 2021: Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.

Feb 22, 2021: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.


https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1143
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1143
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/5125
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/5125
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/9252
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/9252
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8986
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/8986
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4406
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4406
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4312
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4312
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4024
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/4024
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/3993
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/3993
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7146
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/7146
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6241
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/6241
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/2583
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/2583
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4164
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/4164
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/2256
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/2256
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1870
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1870
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1889
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1889
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2953
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2953
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2909
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2909
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2917
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2917
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2943
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2943
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2951
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/2951
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1272
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/1272
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1453
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1453
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1219
https://legilist.com/bill/117/hr/1219
https://legilist.com/bill/117/s/331

Summary (as of Sep 8, 2022)

Enhancing American Retirement Now Act or the EARN Act

This bill revises tax provisions relating to retirement plans for individuals, retirees, public safety officers and military
personnel, and employer plans.

Actions Timeline

e Sep 8, 2022: Introduced in Senate

e Sep 8, 2022: Committee on Finance. Original measure reported to Senate by Senator Wyden. With written report No.
117-142.

e Sep 8, 2022: Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 480.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

