

## S 4808

### EARN Act

**Congress:** 117 (2021–2023, Ended)

**Chamber:** Senate

**Policy Area:** Taxation

**Introduced:** Sep 8, 2022

**Current Status:** Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 480.

**Latest Action:** Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 480. (Sep 8, 2022)

**Official Text:** <https://www.congress.gov/bill/117th-congress/senate-bill/4808>

### Sponsor

**Name:** Sen. Wyden, Ron [D-OR]

**Party:** Democratic • **State:** OR • **Chamber:** Senate

### Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

### Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Finance Committee	Senate	Reported Original Measure	Sep 8, 2022

### Subjects & Policy Tags

#### Policy Area:

Taxation

## Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
117 S 1143	Related bill	<b>Dec 15, 2022:</b> Held at the desk.
117 S 5125	Related bill	<b>Nov 17, 2022:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 HR 9252	Related bill	<b>Oct 28, 2022:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 HR 8986	Related bill	<b>Sep 26, 2022:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 S 4406	Related bill	<b>Jun 15, 2022:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 S 4312	Related bill	<b>May 25, 2022:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 S 4024	Related bill	<b>Apr 7, 2022:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 S 3993	Related bill	<b>Apr 5, 2022:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 HR 7146	Related bill	<b>Mar 17, 2022:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 HR 6241	Related bill	<b>Dec 9, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 S 2583	Related bill	<b>Aug 3, 2021:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 HR 4164	Related bill	<b>Jun 24, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 S 2256	Related bill	<b>Jun 24, 2021:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 S 1870	Related bill	<b>May 27, 2021:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 S 1889	Related bill	<b>May 27, 2021:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
117 HR 2953	Related bill	<b>May 4, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 HR 2909	Related bill	<b>Apr 30, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 HR 2917	Related bill	<b>Apr 30, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 HR 2943	Related bill	<b>Apr 30, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 HR 2951	Related bill	<b>Apr 30, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 S 1272	Related bill	<b>Apr 21, 2021:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. (Sponsor introductory remarks on measure: CR S2125-2126; text: CR S2125-2126)
117 HR 1453	Related bill	<b>Mar 1, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 HR 1219	Related bill	<b>Feb 23, 2021:</b> Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means.
117 S 331	Related bill	<b>Feb 22, 2021:</b> Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

## **Enhancing American Retirement Now Act or the EARN Act**

This bill revises tax provisions relating to retirement plans for individuals, retirees, public safety officers and military personnel, and employer plans.

### **Actions Timeline**

---

- **Sep 8, 2022:** Introduced in Senate
- **Sep 8, 2022:** Committee on Finance. Original measure reported to Senate by Senator Wyden. With written report No. 117-142.
- **Sep 8, 2022:** Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 480.